
 

   
 

 

   

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 1 of 3 

 

 

 

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

   
   

  

Monthly Status Report No. MR-26 
Construction Package 4 

Contract: HSR 14-32  

 
   

  

Data Date: 6/30/2018 
Board Meeting: August 2018 
Period: 6/1/2018 to 6/30/2018  

Construction  Manager:  Benjamin Camarena  Project Manager:  Jim Simon  
Design &  Construction  Manager  Project Director  
 

PCM:  Michael  Barbour  Regional Director:  Diana Gomez  
Design-Build Oversight Manager  Central Valley Regional Director  
 

Design-Builder:  California Rail Builders  

Milestones  

RFQ Date:  11/20/2014  

SOQ Date:  1/30/2015  

RFP Date:  5/27/2015  

Proposal:  11/25/2015  

Bid Open Date:  1/5/2016  

Award Date:  2/29/2016  

LNTP Date:  3/1/2016  

NTP Date:  4/15/2016  

Original  Completion Date:  6/3/2019  

Current Completion Date:  6/3/2019  

  

Contract Status  

Fixed  Bid Price:  $337,247,000.00  

Provisional Sums:  $107,000,000.00  

Original  Contract Price:   

  

Executed Change Orders:  

$444,247,000.00 

$300,573.57      

Current Contract Amount:   

  

Approved Invoices to  Date:  

$444,547,573.57 

$89,980,682.72  

Remaining Contract Balance:  $354,566,890.85  

Contract Time  Status  

Original  Contract Days:  1,144  

 0  

  805  

CO Days: 

Calendar Days Spent 

(thru 6/30/2018):  

Contingency Status  

Original  Contingency Price:  $62,000,000.00  

CHSRA Adds/Deducts to Contingency:  $0.00  

 

**Executed  Change Orders  
$3,830,573.57  

(Contingency Funded):   

Current Contingency  Balance:  $58,169,426.43    

Expended to Date (Contract %'s)  

Time:  70.4%  

Dollars:  20.24%  

Growth %  

% Time Growth:  0.0%  

% Dollars Growth:  0.07%  

Budget Status  

Original  Contract Price:  $444,247,000.00  

Hazardous  Waste Amount:  $10,310,000.00  

Original  Contingency Amount:  $62,000,000.00  

Original  Budget Allotment:  $516,557,000.00  

CHSRA Adds/Deducts to Contingency:  $0.00  

+   Budget Transfers (Adds/Deducts): - $3,530,000.00 

Current Budget Allotment:  $513,027,000.00  

**Contingency funded change orders only  (Does not reflect deducted scope change orders)  

+ Caltrans  independent quality  assurance (IQA)  budget transfer 

https://513,027,000.00
https://3,530,000.00
https://516,557,000.00
https://62,000,000.00
https://10,310,000.00
https://444,247,000.00
https://58,169,426.43
https://3,830,573.57
https://62,000,000.00


Page 2 of 3    
 

 

 
 

 
  

 
  

 
 

  

               

           

 
 

          

         

 
 

  
 

  
 

 
  

           

 
 

 

   
   

  

Monthly Status Report No. MR-26 
Construction Package 4 

Contract: HSR 14-32  

 
   

  

Data Date: 6/30/2018 
Board Meeting: August 2018 
Period: 6/1/2018 to 6/30/2018  

Pending Change Orders (Estimated Total) 

 
 ID  Description  Amount  

 1 

 

 

CO 26 Standby costs for Pile Rig  

 Total 

$171,200  

 $ 171,200  

Provisional Sums: 

ID Description Original 
Amount 

Add/Deduct Current 
Amount 

Committed 
(Task Orders) 

Approved 
Invoices 

1 AT&T Included in the total $ 0 Included in the total $1,350,186 $33,999 

2 PG&E Included in the total $ 0 Included in the total $18,248,871 $2,090,274 

3 
Level 3 
Communications Included in the total $ 0 Included in the total $327,748 $91,688 

Total $ 107,000,000 $ 0 $ 107,000,000 $19,926,806 $2,215,961 

Variable Price Elements 
ID Description Original 

Amount 
Add/Deduct Current 

Amount 
Committed 

(Task Orders) 
Approved 
Invoices 

1 Hazardous Material $ 10,310,000 $ 0 $ 10,310,000 $ 0 $ 0 

Key Topics  

         
  

    

         
   

                
       

              
     

   

            
          

           
 

• CPUC processes grade separation applications via an administrative law judge. Duration of the process is estimated 
at 12-18 months. Authority executive management intervention is needed to streamline CPUC process

• BNSF agreements are pending. Authority intervention is needed to expedite BNSF agreements

• CRB has submitted requests for additional time totaling 145 days in TIA-01 and-02. The Authority acknowledges 
11 days. The DRB has requested additional information before issuing its finding

• CRB’s TIA-03 is requesting an additional 183 days of compensable delay for the period of April 2017 through 
October 2017. The Authority is reviewing the TIA and preparing a response

• Acquisition of remaining ROW parcels is critical or near critical. Impact to design progression has been mitigated 
by enabling design based on available geotechnical data

• Intrusion Protection Barrier (IPB) requirements are being reviewed by the Authority

• BNSF track outages to perform work are very limited. Coordination with BNSF is ongoing to mitigate potential 
delays, including possible acceptance of BNSF’s proposal to fund Una siding and Shafter yard projects and to 
negotiate more track outages. The cost of these projects is proposed to be shared between the Authority and the 
Contractor. This is under Authority consideration.  

 
Key Work  Activities  Planned  

               
 

              
 

         

 

       

    

• Field construction activities resumed on 6/18/18 due to the resolution of the CDFW’s April 23, 2018 Notice of 
Violation (NOV) to CRB

• Substructure construction (Drilled shafts and footings) and abutment work at Pond Rd have resumed with the 
resolution of the CFDW stop notice

• Clearing and Grubbing/Excavation in the northern and southern sections of the project Rd have resumed with the 
resolution of the CFDW stop notice

• Respond to TIA 01 and 02 preliminary DRB findings; and

• Finalize and issue TIA 03 response 

Key Work  Activities Ongoing  

    

   

 

• 82% of the detailed design completed

• Third Party Agreement negotiation and/or Design Reviews for Frontier Communications, AT&T, PG&E, 
Semitropic WSD, North Kern WSD, Level 3 Communications and Southern California Gas Company  



 

   
 

   
   

  

Monthly Status Report No. MR-26 
Construction Package 4 

Contract: HSR 14-32  

 
   

  

Data Date: 6/30/2018 
Board Meeting: August 2018 
Period: 6/1/2018 to 6/30/2018  

  

      

   

     

            

      

 

        

• Facilitation of Environmental Re-examination process

• BNSF Railroad access discussions, track relocation coordination and design work required to generate relocation 
and construction and/or grade separation agreements

• Transmittal of property parcels to California Rail Builders

• Preparation, Delivery and Review of Contract Submittals - 60%, 90% and RFC Design Submittals are being 
reviewed by PCM/ICE/HSR. Additional 60%, 90% and RFC major structure design submittals are expected in June 
2018.

• Delivery of property parcels to California Rail Builders, 0 parcels in June 2018 – 65% of total required acreage 
delivered 

 
Key Work  Activities Completed  

     

         
  

• Received 48 California Rail Builders submittals and returned 60 submittals

• 7 RFI’s were received this month. Returned 1 RFI from BNSF, 1 RFI from ROW, 2 RFI’s from Engineering, and 1 
RFI from Third Party.  7 RFI’s remain open. 

Page 3 of 3 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		brdmtg_081618_FA_CP4_Monthly_Status_Report.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		Technology Crest Corporation







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



